





## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

F. No. 01-25008/11/2023-HO - KITD

## Date: 05-07-2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Rowing** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 05-07-2023.

S. No.	KIUID	Name	DOB	Gender	State
1	ROAA026F07	Bhagyashiri Keshav Ghule	12-Sep-07	Female	Maharashtra
2	ROAA035F07	Aarti Yadav	7-Oct-07	Female	Madhya Pradesh
3	ROAA012M05	Sumit Kumar Swain	7-Aug-05	Male	Odisha
4	ROAA004F07	Barsharani Sethy	5-Feb-07	Female	Odisha
5	ROAA002F06	Subhashree Susmita Biswal	17-Mar-06	Female	Odisha
6	ROAA037F06	Madhumitha D	14-Nov-06	Female	Tamil Nadu
7	ROAA052M05	Rohit	9-Jul-05	Male	Haryana
8	ROAA045M05	Vedansh Taheriya	23-Aug-05	Male	Madhya Pradesh
9	ROAA055M05	Dheeraj Varma	11-Aug-05	Male	Madhya Pradesh
10	ROAA003M06	Kapeesh Kumar	8-Mar-06	Male	Odisha

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Devesh Yadav (Assistant Director- KITD)







To,

All the Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) mentioned above.

## Copy to,

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC

- Director (KITD) & Field of The Field
  Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website
  Deputy Director (KITD) For inclusion of KIAs in OPA list.
  President / Secretary General, Rowing Federation of India.
- 5. Office File